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POULTRY SCHEDULE

General Information:
Entry Forms:

e Online entries via www.maitlandshowground.com.au

Online entries close on Monday 12th February 2024.

Please complete your entry & payment online. Entries open mid-December.
e Or deliver your entry form by close Wednesday 7% February, 2024 - 2pm
Maitland Showground Office
50 Blomfield Street, Maitland 2320. (Office hours 9am to 2pm)
Phone: 02 49335052
Payment: Cash or Eftpos only.

Entry Fees: S2 per entry
No refunds are available.
No new entries will be accepted on the day.

Chief Steward: Mr Brod Vallance Enquiries: 0417 406 842
brodvallance@yahoo.com.au

Stewards: Poultry Club Members

Judge: Brad Anderson

Showground PIC: NE369034

Judging to Commence: 9.00am-12.00pm Saturday 17th February 2024.
Judging is open to the public.
Penning: Poultry accepted Friday 16th February between 5.00pm and 7.30pm.

Saturday morning 17th February between 7.30am and 8.30am after which no
exhibit will be received

Presentation: Saturday 17th February 3:00pm

Removing: Exhibits to be removed on Saturday 17" February between 3:30pm and
4:30pm or Sunday 18™ morning between 9.00am and 10.00am.

Removal of exhibits must be done during the above-mentioned time.

The Maitland Show wishes to thank Furney Stock Feeds Rutherford for their kind donation of feed and
trophies and all other donors for their generous support of the Poultry Section.

HUNTER RIVER AGRICULTURAL & HORTICULTURAL ASSOCIATION LIMITED

We acknowledge the Wonnarua People as the Traditional Owners and Custodians of the land where.
g the Maitland Show is held, and pay our respect to all Elders, past, present and emerging.
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Prizes CHAMPION BIRD OF SHOW Ribbon + Trophy
CHAMPION SOFT FEATHER LARGE HEAVY Ribbon + 1 bag of feed
CHAMPION SOFT FEATHER LARGE LIGHT Ribbon + 1 bag of feed
CHAMPION HARD FEATHER LARGE HEAVY Ribbon + 1 bag of feed
CHAMPION HARD FEATHER LARGE LIGHT Ribbon + 1 bag of feed

CHAMPION SOFT FEATHER BANTAM HEAVY Ribbon + 1 bag of feed
CHAMPION SOFT FEATHER BANTAM LIGHT Ribbon + 1 bag of feed
CHAMPION HARD FEATHER BANTAM HEAVY Ribbon + 1 bag of feed
CHAMPION HARD FEATHER BANTAM LIGHT Ribbon + 1 bag of feed
CHAMPION WATERFOWL Ribbon + 1 bag of feed
CHAMPION JUNIORS POULTRY Ribbon + 1 bag of feed

THE MAITLAND SHOW POULTRY SECTION IS PROUDLY SPONSORED BY

d FURNEYS

STOCK FEEDS

Feeding the country’s livestock for over 101 years

78 RACECOURSE RD
RUTHERFORD NSW 2320

(02) 4932 4455

Conditions Of Entry

The Poultry section will be run under the By-Laws and Regulations of the Association. Such regulations and by-
laws are available for inspection at the Association’s Office.

1. No animals will be admitted to the show unless duly entered and the entry fee paid by the closing date.
2. All birds are exhibited at owner’s risk.

3. All poultry entries must be made on the poultry entry forms.

4

All entries must be the bona fide property of the exhibitor except where otherwise specified in the
schedule.

5. The Chief Stewards decision will be final.

Zero Tolerance to Abuse

Aggressive behaviour and any form of verbal or physical abuse towards staff, members, volunteers, competitors
or guests will not be tolerated. Anyone engaging in inappropriate behaviour at the Maitland Showground will
be asked to change their behaviour, issued a formal warning, removed from the grounds or from entering the
grounds.
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POULTRY SCHEDULE
CLASSES
Soft Feather Large Heavy
7500 Australorp Male
7501 Australorp Female
7502 Langshan Blk Male
7503 Langshan Blk Female
7504 Langshan AOC Male
7505 Langshan AOC Female
7506 Orpington AC Male
7507 Orpington AC Female
7508 Plymouth Rock AC Male
7509 Plymouth Rock AC Female
7510 Rhode Island AC Male
7511 Rhode Island AC Female
7512 New Hampshire Male
7513 New Hampshire Female
7514 Sussex AC Male
7515 Sussex AC Female
7516 Barnevelder Male
7517 Barnevelder Female
7518 Wyandotte White Male
7519 Wyandotte White Female
7520 Wyandotte AOC Male
7521 Wyandotte AOC Female
7522 AQV Soft Feather Large Heavy Male
7523 AQV Soft Feather Large Heavy Female

Soft Feather Large Light

7524 Ancona Male

7525 Ancona Female

7526 Araucana Male

7527 Araucana Female
7528 Campine Male

7529 Campine Female
7530 Hamburg Silver Male
7531 Hamburg Silver Female
7532 Hamburg AOC Male
7533 Hamburg AOC Female
7534 Welsummer Male
7535 Welsummer Female

HUNTER RIVER AGRICULTURAL & HORTICULTURAL ASSOCIATION LIMITED
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7536 Leghorn AC Male

7537 Leghorn AC Female

7538 Minorca Male

7539 Minorca Female

7540 Silkie Black or White Male

7541 Silkie Black or White Female

7542 Silkie AOC Male

7543 Silkie AOC Female

7544 AQV Soft Feather Large Light Male

7545 AOQV Soft Feather Large Light Female

Hard Feather Large Heavy

7546 Australian B/R Male

7547 Australian B/R Female

7548 Australian Pile Male

7549 Australian Pile Female

7550 Australian AOC Male

7551 Australian AOC Female

7552 Indian AC Male

7553 Indian AC Female

7554 Jubilee Male

7555 Jubilee Female

7556 Pit Game PF Male

7557 Pit Game PF Female

7558 Pit Game Muff Male

7559 Pit Game Muff Female

7560 AQV Hard Feather Large Heavy Male
7561 AQV Hard Feather Large Heavy Female

Hard Feather Large Light

7562 Old English Game B/R Male

7563 Old English Game B/R Female

7564 Old English Game Blue/R Male

7565 Old English Game Blue/R Female

7566 Old English Game D Wing Male

7567 Old English Game D Wing Female

7568 Old English Game Pile Male

7569 Old English Game Pile Female

7570 Old English Game Brown Red or Grey Male
7571 Old English Game Brown Red or Grey Female
7572 Old English Game AOC Male

7573 Old English Game AOC Female

7574 Modern AC Male

7575 Modern AC Female

7576 AQV Hard Feather Large Light Male

7577 AQV Hard Feather Large Light Female

HUNTER RIVER AGRICULTURAL & HORTICULTURAL ASSOCIATION LIMITED

We acknowledge the Wonnarua People as the Traditional Owners and Custodians of the land where.
g the Maitland Show is held, and pay our respect to all Elders, past, present and emerging.
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Soft Feather Bantam Heavy

7578
7579
7580
7581
7582
7583
7584
7585
7586
7587
7588
7589
7590
7591
7592
7593
7594
7595
7596
7597
7598
7599
7600
7601
7602
7603
7604
7605
7606
7607
7608
7609
7610
7611
7612
7613
7614
7615

Australorp Male

Australorp Female

Brahma Male

Brahma Female

Langshan Black Male

Langshan Black Female
Langshan AOC Male

Langshan AOC Female

Pekin Blk Male

Pekin Blk Female

Pekin Blue Male

Pekin Blue Female

Pekin Buff Male

Pekin Buff Female

Pekin Cuckoo Male

Pekin Cuckoo Female

Pekin White Male

Pekin White Female

Pekin AOC Male
Pekin AOC Female

Rhode Island AC Male

Rhode Island AC Female

Sussex Male

Sussex Female

Wyandotte White Male
Wyandotte White Female
Wyandotte Silver Laced Male
Wyandotte Silver Laced Female
Wyandotte Silver Pencil Male
Wyandotte Silver Pencil Female
Wyandotte Gold Laced Male
Wyandotte Gold Laced Female
Wyandotte Columbian Male
Wyandotte Columbian Female
Wyandotte AOC Male
Wyandotte AOC Female

AQV Soft Feather Bantam Heavy Male
AQV Soft Feather Bantam Heavy Female

Soft Feather Bantam Light

7616
7617
7618
7619
7620

Araucana Male
Araucana Female
Ancona Male

Ancona Female

Belgian D'Uccle AC Male

HUNTER RIVER AGRICULTURAL & HORTICULTURAL ASSOCIATION LIMITED

We acknowledge the Wonnarua People as the Traditional Owners and Custodians of the land where.
the Maitland Show is held, and pay our respect to all Elders, past, present and emerging.
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7621
7622
7623
7624
7625
7626
7627
7628
7629
7630
7631
7632
7633
7634
7635
7636
7637
7638
7639

Belgian D'Uccle AC Female

Belgian AOV AC Male

Belgian AOV AC Female

Japanese AC Male

Japanese AC Female

Leghorn White Male

Leghorn White Female

Leghorn Brown Male

Leghorn Brown Female

Leghorn AOC Male

Leghorn AOC Female

Hamburg AC Male

Hamburg AC Female

Rose Comb Male

Rose Comb Female

Seabright Male

Seabright Female

AOQV Soft Feather Bantam Light Male
AQV Soft Feather Bantam Light Female

Hard Feather Bantam Heavy

7640
7641
7642
7643
7644
7645
7646
7647
7648
7649
7650
7651
7652
7653
7654
7655

Australian B/R Male
Australian B/R Female
Australian Duckwing Male
Australian Duckwing Female
Australian AOC Male
Australian AOC Female
Indian AC Male

Indian AC Female

Jubilee Male

Jubilee Female

Pit PF AC Male

Pit PF AC Female

Pit Muff AC Male

Pit Muff AC Female

AQOV Game Bird Heavy Male
AQOV Game Bird Heavy Female

Hard Feather Bantam Light

7656
7657
7658
7659
7660
7661

Modern B/R Male
Modern B/R Female
Modern Pile Male
Modern Pile Female
Modern AOC Male
Modern AOC Female

HUNTER RIVER AGRICULTURAL & HORTICULTURAL ASSOCIATION LIMITED

We acknowledge the Wonnarua People as the Traditional Owners and Custodians of the land where.
the Maitland Show is held, and pay our respect to all Elders, past, present and emerging.

Page6



THE 162" MAITLAND SHOW 2024

g MAIHANDg) Celebrating Our Youth

sHow 16, 17 & 18 February 2024

\vcb//

7662 Old English Blue Male

7663 Old English Blue Female

7664 Old English Game Blue Red Male

7665 Old English Game Blue Red Female

7666 Old English Game B/R LL Male

7667 Old English Game B/R LL Female

7668 Old English Game Blk Tail Male

7669 Old English Game Blk Tail Female

7670 Old English Game B/R DL Male

7671 Old English Game B/R DL Female

7672 Old English Game Blue Tail Male

7673 Old English Game Blue Tail Female

7674 Old English Game Duckwing AC Male

7675 Old English Game Duckwing AC Female

7676 Old English Game Pile Male

7677 Old English Game Pile Female

7678 Old English Game Spangled Male

7679 Old English Game Spangled Female

7680 Old English Game AOC Male

7681 Old English Game AOC Female

7682 AQV Game Light Male

7683 AQV Game Light Female

Water Fowl

7684 Campbell AC Male

7685 Campbell AC Female

7686 Mallard AC Male

7687 Mallard AC Female

7688 Muscovy Male

7689 Muscovy Female

7690 Indian Runner AC Male

7691 Indian Runner AC Female

7692 Elizabeth Male

7693 Elizabeth Female

7694 Saxony Male

7695 Saxony Female

7696 Appleyard AC Male

7697 Appleyard AC Female

7698 AOV Water Fowl Male

7699 AQOV Water Fowl Female

Juniors Junior Entries must be entered in Junior’s name

7700 Hard Feather Large Male
7701 Hard Feather Large Female
7702 Soft Feather Large Male

HUNTER RIVER AGRICULTURAL & HORTICULTURAL ASSOCIATION LIMITED
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7703
7704
7705
7706
7707
7708
7709

Soft Feather Large Female

Hard Feather Bantam Male

Hard Feather Bantam Female

Soft Feather Bantam - other than Pekin Male
Soft Feather Bantam - other than Pekin Female
Pekin Bantam-any colour Male

Pekin Bantam-any colour Female
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